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MM = Multimode; 50/125 µm (graded index). * Used for optical fibres tests and other optical connections.

SM = Single-Mode; 9/125 µm .
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TCC2 02



RADWG-2002 ST/EL/OF/Oystein J. Olsen

Cable 02

NOTES:
MM: MultiMode graded index 50/125um
SM: Single-Mode 9/125um

RADWG-2002

OPTICAL FIBRE TRANSMISSION

MEASUREMENTS of a 100m cable (12MM + 12SM)
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Bobbins 02

NOTES:
MM: MultiMode graded index 50/125um
SM: Single-Mode 9/125um

RADWG-2002

OPTICAL FIBRE TRANSMISSION

Measurements of two bobines of 10km (MM and SM)
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Test 2000 of Optical Fibres in TCC2 
by Oystein J. OLSEN, SL/CO/OT

RA 0092 RA 4409

OTDRs

Single-mode 

PC

Radiation Test Platform Protected Area Surface Local Control Room

MM = MultiMode; 50/125 µm (graded index). * Used for optical fibres tests and other optical connections.

SM = Single-Mode; 9/125 µm .
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Cable 00

RADWG-2000

MM: 12 X 100m = 1200m MultiMode graded index 50/125um
SM: 12 X 100m = 1200m Single-Mode 9/125um

OPTICAL FIBRE TRANSMISSION

MEASUREMENTS of a 100m cable, (12MM + 12SM)

NOTES:

0.1

1

10

100

1000

28/04/00

28/05/00

28/06/00

28/07/00

28/08/00

28/09/00

28/10/00

Dose [Gy]

Days

Attenuation   [dB / Km]
MM 850 nm

Attenuation   [dB / Km]
MM 1300 nm

Attenuation   [dB / Km]
SM 1310 nm

Attenuation   [dB / Km]
SM 1550 nm

27

500

7,9

186

1,7

1,4

2,6

0,7

0,4

0,3

(24,4)

(7,2)

(1,3)

(1,1)



RADWG-2002 ST/EL/OF/Oystein J. Olsen

NOTES:
MM: MultiMode graded index 50/125um
SM: Single-Mode 9/125um

RADWG-2000

OPTICAL FIBRE TRANSMISSION

Measurements of two bobines of 1000m (MM and SM)
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